Illinois law.
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Section 369.470  Limitation on Financial Assistance

The amount of financial assistance from the ARRA available to a loan applicant cannot exceed 50% of the total eligible project cost or $10,000,000, whichever is less.  Loan applicants with multiple projects will be limited by the aggregate amount of their projects in relation to these limitations.
